

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:	22-0	312	Version: 1	Name:	FIRST 5 PSA for the Childcare Facility Fund and Children's Savings Account		
Туре:	CC- Consent - Resolution		Status:	Agenda Ready			
File created:	4/5/2022		In contro	I: City Council			
On agenda:	4/26/2022			Final acti	Final action:		
Title:	RESOLUTION - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH FIRST 5 SONOMA COUNTY FOR ADMINISTRATION OF THE CITY'S CHILDCARE SUPPORT PROGRAM FACILITY FUND AND CHILD COLLEGE SAVINGS ACCOUNT PROGRAM RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Planning and Economic Development Department that the Council, by resolution, approve a Professional Services Agreement with First 5 Sonoma County for the administration of City of Santa Rosa funded child and childcare programs in a not-to- exceed amount of \$5,875,000.						
Sponsors:	Planning and Economic Development						
Indexes:	Not a Project						
Code sections:	15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - PSA, 4. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action Result		
4/26/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil		to waive reading of the text and adopt Pass		